

# BID TAB - CASTLE RANCH ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION

PROJECT NO. PW16259BRG

BID DATE 01/19/2016

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						K.A. PAZDERA HAULING AND EXC. 11866 STATE ROAD CC FESTUS, MO 63028		SPENCER CONSTRUCTION, INC 3073 ARNOLD TENBROOK RD ARNOLD, MO 63010		UNITED BRIDGE BUILDERS INC. P.O. BOX 510648 ST. LOUIS, MO 63151	
ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	<b>ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>										
2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.1	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$330.00	\$4,600.00	\$460.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CY	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.55	\$7,119.00	\$34.12	\$6,141.60	\$23.00	\$4,140.00
2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CY	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.25	\$3,700.00	\$41.98	\$3,358.40	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
3040504	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	SY	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.37	\$851.10	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	4	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$241.50	\$966.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TON	13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$212.69	\$2,764.97	\$210.00	\$2,730.00
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$23.07	\$46.14	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$20.00	\$40.00
4081010	PRIME-LIQUID ASPHALT RC 70 OR MC 30	GAL	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$23.07	\$253.77	\$3.45	\$37.95	\$10.00	\$110.00
6069900	REMOVE AND RESET BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$862.50	\$3,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
6069901	REMOVE AND RESET TRANSITION SECTION	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$9,500.00	\$172.50	\$690.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
6119905	SLAB BOULDER WALL	CY	120	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$366.67	\$44,000.40	\$317.02	\$38,042.40	\$277.00	\$33,240.00
6119907	SPECIAL ROCK BLANKET	CY	400	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$38.25	\$15,300.00	\$119.60	\$47,840.00	\$87.50	\$35,000.00
6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
8061019	SILT FENCE	LF	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.75	\$1,437.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
	<b>PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS:</b>										
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	25	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$11.12	\$278.00	\$6.90	\$172.50	\$13.50	\$337.50
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$11.12	\$556.00	\$3.45	\$172.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
	<b>LANDSCAPING ITEMS:</b>										
8052000A	SEEDING - WARM SEASON MIXTURES	AC	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$6,440.00	\$644.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,700.00
	<b>BRIDGE ITEMS:</b>										
2061000	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$39.55	\$2,175.25	\$61.47	\$3,380.85	\$74.50	\$4,097.50
2163502	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00
6214600A	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	14.1	\$350.00	\$4,935.00	\$150.00	\$2,115.00	\$525.25	\$7,406.03	\$345.00	\$4,864.50
7021010	STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (10 IN.)	LF	54	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$52.78	\$2,850.12	\$68.69	\$3,709.26	\$173.50	\$9,369.00
7026000	PRE-BORE FOR PILING	LF	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$370.00	\$7,400.00	\$561.75	\$11,235.00	\$705.00	\$14,100.00
7032003	CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	CY	14.7	\$1,500.00	\$22,050.00	\$422.45	\$6,210.02	\$638.37	\$9,384.04	\$1,360.00	\$19,992.00
7061060	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)	LB	1820	\$1.50	\$2,730.00	\$670.00	\$1,219,400.00	\$2.01	\$3,658.20	\$3.20	\$5,824.00
7101000	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$720.00	\$86,400.00	\$4.16	\$499.20	\$3.20	\$384.00
7151001	VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,207.50	\$1,207.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7201200	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS	CY	33	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$116.39	\$3,840.87	\$90.00	\$2,970.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$137,120.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$1,449,088.70</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$171,077.89</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$212,948.50</b>

SEE NOTE 1 & 2

- Notes:** 1) Bidder has failed to meet bidding requirements #5 and #23 of the Notice to Contractors. Bidder is not registered as an approved Prime Contractor with the Missouri Department of Transportation. County has also verified that the bidder has not submitted the Contractor Prequalification Questionnaire to begin the approval process.
- 2) Bidder has failed to meet bidding requirement #26 of the Notice to Contractors. Bidder appears to have filled out the Itemized Bid Form incorrectly for several unit and total item costs, therefore the County defaults to the stated method in the bidding documents for total cost calculations.